
Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Sindaco 2009
Elezioni in data 6 e 7 giugno 2009
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

1
GENTILE

2
DIBRAC

3
NSAPE

4
VAGLIO

5
BARAZZOT

6
PTBON

7
PERALB

8
KETZAM V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 979 708 72,32 403 59,09 1 0,15 8 1,17 21 3,08 201 29,47 23 3,37 4 0,59 15 2,20 682 96,33 26 3,67 

   2 885 638 72,09 326 52,50 3 0,48 5 0,81 19 3,06 212 34,14 19 3,06 14 2,25 13 2,09 621 97,34 17 2,66 

   3 913 662 72,51 319 49,53 4 0,62 13 2,02 21 3,26 231 35,87 21 3,26 11 1,71 17 2,64 644 97,28 18 2,72 

   4 878 643 73,23 366 58,00 8 1,27 5 0,79 13 2,06 187 29,64 19 3,01 16 2,54 10 1,58 631 98,13 12 1,87 

   5 835 631 75,57 326 53,27 7 1,14 4 0,65 15 2,45 222 36,27 4 0,65 9 1,47 23 3,76 612 96,99 19 3,01 

   6 0 24 0,00 11 50,00 1 4,55 1 4,55 0 0,00 7 31,82 2 9,09 0 0,00 0 0,00 22 91,67 2 8,33 

   7 902 672 74,50 376 59,03 2 0,31 3 0,47 31 4,87 173 27,16 28 4,40 4 0,63 15 2,35 637 94,79 35 5,21 

   8 1.010 708 70,10 369 54,91 3 0,45 1 0,15 11 1,64 219 32,59 27 4,02 21 3,13 15 2,23 672 94,92 36 5,08 

   9 1.023 766 74,88 396 54,02 4 0,55 10 1,36 13 1,77 245 33,42 21 2,86 18 2,46 16 2,18 733 95,69 33 4,31 

  10 773 561 72,57 269 50,47 3 0,56 2 0,38 8 1,50 204 38,27 27 5,07 6 1,13 10 1,88 533 95,01 28 4,99 

  11 683 497 72,77 225 47,57 4 0,85 3 0,63 11 2,33 183 38,69 16 3,38 8 1,69 15 3,17 473 95,17 24 4,83 

  12 869 620 71,35 282 47,39 4 0,67 5 0,84 15 2,52 251 42,18 13 2,18 12 2,02 8 1,34 595 95,97 25 4,03 

  13 925 682 73,73 351 53,42 9 1,37 6 0,91 13 1,98 233 35,46 13 1,98 10 1,52 13 1,98 657 96,33 25 3,67 

  14 838 628 74,94 314 51,39 5 0,82 3 0,49 16 2,62 228 37,32 11 1,80 6 0,98 19 3,11 611 97,29 17 2,71 

  15 965 703 72,85 356 52,12 6 0,88 1 0,15 10 1,46 249 36,46 19 2,78 10 1,46 22 3,22 683 97,16 20 2,84 

  16 851 654 76,85 264 41,77 4 0,63 6 0,95 14 2,22 270 42,72 46 7,28 5 0,79 15 2,37 632 96,64 22 3,36 

  17 917 706 76,99 337 50,60 2 0,30 2 0,30 15 2,25 250 37,54 23 3,45 5 0,75 25 3,75 666 94,33 40 5,67 

  18 930 720 77,42 336 48,14 5 0,72 1 0,14 14 2,01 273 39,11 34 4,87 11 1,58 18 2,58 698 96,94 22 3,06 

  19 839 608 72,47 279 47,45 1 0,17 1 0,17 9 1,53 236 40,14 38 6,46 6 1,02 13 2,21 588 96,71 20 3,29 

  20 880 603 68,52 256 44,06 8 1,38 7 1,20 41 7,06 219 37,69 15 2,58 7 1,20 17 2,93 581 96,35 22 3,65 

  21 834 648 77,70 324 52,77 7 1,14 6 0,98 11 1,79 187 30,46 27 4,40 10 1,63 33 5,37 614 94,75 34 5,25 

  22 825 618 74,91 327 54,77 10 1,68 8 1,34 12 2,01 188 31,49 14 2,35 11 1,84 17 2,85 597 96,60 21 3,40 

  23 795 568 71,45 257 46,90 13 2,37 3 0,55 14 2,55 216 39,42 18 3,28 8 1,46 11 2,01 548 96,48 20 3,52 

  24 535 416 77,76 194 49,11 3 0,76 11 2,78 5 1,27 157 39,75 4 1,01 4 1,01 14 3,54 395 94,95 21 5,05 

  25 580 430 74,14 195 47,22 3 0,73 1 0,24 12 2,91 163 39,47 11 2,66 5 1,21 18 4,36 413 96,05 17 3,95 

  26 801 573 71,54 270 48,30 6 1,07 8 1,43 7 1,25 220 39,36 15 2,68 14 2,50 17 3,04 559 97,56 14 2,44 

  27 782 580 74,17 303 53,82 4 0,71 9 1,60 10 1,78 173 30,73 21 3,73 13 2,31 24 4,26 563 97,07 17 2,93 

  28 756 591 78,17 307 53,21 6 1,04 7 1,21 5 0,87 216 37,44 8 1,39 11 1,91 11 1,91 577 97,63 14 2,37 

  29 681 525 77,09 290 56,09 4 0,77 6 1,16 7 1,35 179 34,62 6 1,16 4 0,77 16 3,09 517 98,48 8 1,52 

  30 1.162 465 40,02 246 54,67 1 0,22 6 1,33 7 1,56 153 34,00 11 2,44 11 2,44 10 2,22 450 96,77 15 3,23 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Sindaco 2009
Elezioni in data 6 e 7 giugno 2009
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

1
GENTILE

2
DIBRAC

3
NSAPE

4
VAGLIO

5
BARAZZOT

6
PTBON

7
PERALB

8
KETZAM V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 853 651 76,32 325 51,83 5 0,80 4 0,64 7 1,12 229 36,52 33 5,26 3 0,48 16 2,55 627 96,31 24 3,69 

  32 1.206 882 73,13 426 50,18 3 0,35 14 1,65 20 2,36 318 37,46 30 3,53 17 2,00 15 1,77 849 96,26 33 3,74 

  33 443 330 74,49 169 54,87 4 1,30 1 0,32 8 2,60 104 33,77 10 3,25 6 1,95 5 1,62 308 93,33 22 6,67 

  34 432 355 82,18 170 49,56 4 1,17 4 1,17 11 3,21 131 38,19 4 1,17 7 2,04 9 2,62 343 96,62 12 3,38 

  35 692 550 79,48 304 57,47 0 0,00 4 0,76 7 1,32 165 31,19 15 2,84 6 1,13 20 3,78 529 96,18 21 3,82 

  36 755 570 75,50 334 60,51 2 0,36 0 0,00 8 1,45 167 30,25 10 1,81 10 1,81 19 3,44 552 96,84 18 3,16 

  37 744 560 75,27 264 49,16 1 0,19 1 0,19 7 1,30 215 40,04 11 2,05 26 4,84 8 1,49 537 95,89 23 4,11 

  38 770 565 73,38 264 48,62 6 1,10 1 0,18 8 1,47 220 40,52 19 3,50 15 2,76 8 1,47 543 96,11 22 3,89 

  39 480 374 77,92 182 50,14 24 6,61 3 0,83 3 0,83 124 34,16 10 2,75 2 0,55 10 2,75 363 97,06 11 2,94 

  40 509 365 71,71 173 49,57 2 0,57 3 0,86 8 2,29 140 40,11 6 1,72 6 1,72 6 1,72 349 95,62 16 4,38 

  41 1.027 749 72,93 373 52,91 2 0,28 4 0,57 18 2,55 250 35,46 20 2,84 4 0,57 23 3,26 705 94,13 44 5,87 

  42 998 692 69,34 340 51,75 8 1,22 5 0,76 12 1,83 252 38,36 18 2,74 8 1,22 10 1,52 657 94,94 35 5,06 

  43 890 667 74,94 294 45,58 2 0,31 4 0,62 11 1,71 268 41,55 25 3,88 7 1,09 27 4,19 645 96,70 22 3,30 

  44 1.120 802 71,61 406 53,63 5 0,66 1 0,13 15 1,98 267 35,27 21 2,77 13 1,72 22 2,91 757 94,39 45 5,61 

  45 1.136 828 72,89 420 53,23 3 0,38 1 0,13 18 2,28 283 35,87 24 3,04 12 1,52 17 2,15 789 95,29 39 4,71 

  46 861 595 69,11 304 54,77 2 0,36 6 1,08 19 3,42 176 31,71 29 5,23 7 1,26 12 2,16 555 93,28 40 6,72 

  47 972 734 75,51 349 49,86 2 0,29 10 1,43 12 1,71 268 38,29 29 4,14 14 2,00 13 1,86 700 95,37 34 4,63 

Totali 38.534 28.117 72,97 13.971 51,72 216 0,80 218 0,81 592 2,19 9.722 35,99 868 3,21 437 1,62 710 2,63 27.012 96,07 1.105 3,93 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Sindaco 2009
Elezioni in data 6 e 7 giugno 2009
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

9
FRMONT V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 979 708 72,32 6 0,88 682 96,33 26 3,67 

   2 885 638 72,09 10 1,61 621 97,34 17 2,66 

   3 913 662 72,51 7 1,09 644 97,28 18 2,72 

   4 878 643 73,23 7 1,11 631 98,13 12 1,87 

   5 835 631 75,57 2 0,33 612 96,99 19 3,01 

   6 0 24 0,00 0 0,00 22 91,67 2 8,33 

   7 902 672 74,50 5 0,78 637 94,79 35 5,21 

   8 1.010 708 70,10 6 0,89 672 94,92 36 5,08 

   9 1.023 766 74,88 10 1,36 733 95,69 33 4,31 

  10 773 561 72,57 4 0,75 533 95,01 28 4,99 

  11 683 497 72,77 8 1,69 473 95,17 24 4,83 

  12 869 620 71,35 5 0,84 595 95,97 25 4,03 

  13 925 682 73,73 9 1,37 657 96,33 25 3,67 

  14 838 628 74,94 9 1,47 611 97,29 17 2,71 

  15 965 703 72,85 10 1,46 683 97,16 20 2,84 

  16 851 654 76,85 8 1,27 632 96,64 22 3,36 

  17 917 706 76,99 7 1,05 666 94,33 40 5,67 

  18 930 720 77,42 6 0,86 698 96,94 22 3,06 

  19 839 608 72,47 5 0,85 588 96,71 20 3,29 

  20 880 603 68,52 11 1,89 581 96,35 22 3,65 

  21 834 648 77,70 9 1,47 614 94,75 34 5,25 

  22 825 618 74,91 10 1,68 597 96,60 21 3,40 

  23 795 568 71,45 8 1,46 548 96,48 20 3,52 

  24 535 416 77,76 3 0,76 395 94,95 21 5,05 

  25 580 430 74,14 5 1,21 413 96,05 17 3,95 

  26 801 573 71,54 2 0,36 559 97,56 14 2,44 

  27 782 580 74,17 6 1,07 563 97,07 17 2,93 

  28 756 591 78,17 6 1,04 577 97,63 14 2,37 

  29 681 525 77,09 5 0,97 517 98,48 8 1,52 

  30 1.162 465 40,02 5 1,11 450 96,77 15 3,23 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Sindaco 2009
Elezioni in data 6 e 7 giugno 2009
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

9
FRMONT V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 853 651 76,32 5 0,80 627 96,31 24 3,69 

  32 1.206 882 73,13 6 0,71 849 96,26 33 3,74 

  33 443 330 74,49 1 0,32 308 93,33 22 6,67 

  34 432 355 82,18 3 0,87 343 96,62 12 3,38 

  35 692 550 79,48 8 1,51 529 96,18 21 3,82 

  36 755 570 75,50 2 0,36 552 96,84 18 3,16 

  37 744 560 75,27 4 0,74 537 95,89 23 4,11 

  38 770 565 73,38 2 0,37 543 96,11 22 3,89 

  39 480 374 77,92 5 1,38 363 97,06 11 2,94 

  40 509 365 71,71 5 1,43 349 95,62 16 4,38 

  41 1.027 749 72,93 11 1,56 705 94,13 44 5,87 

  42 998 692 69,34 4 0,61 657 94,94 35 5,06 

  43 890 667 74,94 7 1,09 645 96,70 22 3,30 

  44 1.120 802 71,61 7 0,92 757 94,39 45 5,61 

  45 1.136 828 72,89 11 1,39 789 95,29 39 4,71 

  46 861 595 69,11 0 0,00 555 93,28 40 6,72 

  47 972 734 75,51 3 0,43 700 95,37 34 4,63 

Totali 38.534 28.117 72,97 278 1,03 27.012 96,07 1.105 3,93 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Sindaco 2009
Elezioni in data 6 e 7 giugno 2009
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Cont.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 979 708 72,32 682 96,33 26 3,67 10 1,41 16 2,26 0 0,00 

   2 885 638 72,09 621 97,34 17 2,66 7 1,10 10 1,57 0 0,00 

   3 913 662 72,51 644 97,28 18 2,72 9 1,36 9 1,36 0 0,00 

   4 878 643 73,23 631 98,13 12 1,87 4 0,62 8 1,24 0 0,00 

   5 835 631 75,57 612 96,99 19 3,01 8 1,27 11 1,74 0 0,00 

   6 0 24 0,00 22 91,67 2 8,33 2 8,33 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   7 902 672 74,50 637 94,79 35 5,21 7 1,04 28 4,17 0 0,00 

   8 1.010 708 70,10 672 94,92 36 5,08 14 1,98 22 3,11 0 0,00 

   9 1.023 766 74,88 733 95,69 33 4,31 11 1,44 22 2,87 0 0,00 

  10 773 561 72,57 533 95,01 28 4,99 11 1,96 17 3,03 0 0,00 

  11 683 497 72,77 473 95,17 24 4,83 4 0,80 20 4,02 0 0,00 

  12 869 620 71,35 595 95,97 25 4,03 10 1,61 15 2,42 0 0,00 

  13 925 682 73,73 657 96,33 25 3,67 6 0,88 19 2,79 0 0,00 

  14 838 628 74,94 611 97,29 17 2,71 12 1,91 5 0,80 0 0,00 

  15 965 703 72,85 683 97,16 20 2,84 8 1,14 9 1,28 3 0,43 

  16 851 654 76,85 632 96,64 22 3,36 6 0,92 16 2,45 0 0,00 

  17 917 706 76,99 666 94,33 40 5,67 11 1,56 29 4,11 0 0,00 

  18 930 720 77,42 698 96,94 22 3,06 6 0,83 16 2,22 0 0,00 

  19 839 608 72,47 588 96,71 20 3,29 5 0,82 15 2,47 0 0,00 

  20 880 603 68,52 581 96,35 22 3,65 8 1,33 14 2,32 0 0,00 

  21 834 648 77,70 614 94,75 34 5,25 9 1,39 25 3,86 0 0,00 

  22 825 618 74,91 597 96,60 21 3,40 9 1,46 12 1,94 0 0,00 

  23 795 568 71,45 548 96,48 20 3,52 11 1,94 9 1,58 0 0,00 

  24 535 416 77,76 395 94,95 21 5,05 9 2,16 12 2,88 0 0,00 

  25 580 430 74,14 413 96,05 17 3,95 8 1,86 9 2,09 0 0,00 

  26 801 573 71,54 559 97,56 14 2,44 1 0,17 13 2,27 0 0,00 

  27 782 580 74,17 563 97,07 17 2,93 10 1,72 7 1,21 0 0,00 

  28 756 591 78,17 577 97,63 14 2,37 4 0,68 10 1,69 0 0,00 

  29 681 525 77,09 517 98,48 8 1,52 7 1,33 1 0,19 0 0,00 

  30 1.162 465 40,02 450 96,77 15 3,23 11 2,37 4 0,86 0 0,00 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Sindaco 2009
Elezioni in data 6 e 7 giugno 2009
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Cont.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
  31 853 651 76,32 627 96,31 24 3,69 12 1,84 12 1,84 0 0,00 

  32 1.206 882 73,13 849 96,26 33 3,74 11 1,25 22 2,49 0 0,00 

  33 443 330 74,49 308 93,33 22 6,67 7 2,12 15 4,55 0 0,00 

  34 432 355 82,18 343 96,62 12 3,38 3 0,85 9 2,54 0 0,00 

  35 692 550 79,48 529 96,18 21 3,82 9 1,64 12 2,18 0 0,00 

  36 755 570 75,50 552 96,84 18 3,16 6 1,05 12 2,11 0 0,00 

  37 744 560 75,27 537 95,89 23 4,11 7 1,25 16 2,86 0 0,00 

  38 770 565 73,38 543 96,11 22 3,89 8 1,42 14 2,48 0 0,00 

  39 480 374 77,92 363 97,06 11 2,94 7 1,87 4 1,07 0 0,00 

  40 509 365 71,71 349 95,62 16 4,38 8 2,19 8 2,19 0 0,00 

  41 1.027 749 72,93 705 94,13 44 5,87 16 2,14 28 3,74 0 0,00 

  42 998 692 69,34 657 94,94 35 5,06 8 1,16 27 3,90 0 0,00 

  43 890 667 74,94 645 96,70 22 3,30 8 1,20 14 2,10 0 0,00 

  44 1.120 802 71,61 757 94,39 45 5,61 13 1,62 32 3,99 0 0,00 

  45 1.136 828 72,89 789 95,29 39 4,71 11 1,33 28 3,38 0 0,00 

  46 861 595 69,11 555 93,28 40 6,72 11 1,85 29 4,87 0 0,00 

  47 972 734 75,51 700 95,37 34 4,63 9 1,23 25 3,41 0 0,00 

Totali 38.534 28.117 72,97 27.012 96,07 1.105 3,93 392 1,39 710 2,53 3 0,01 
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